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Certificate No. 272341R

IN THE MATTER OF THE EDUCATION )
CERTIFICATE OF ) OPP No. D99-06-064
)
) FINAL ORDER OF
Juanita Jo Wolff ) REVOCATION
)
)

Thirty calendar days have transpired since the mailing fo Juanita Jo Wolff of a Proposed
Final Order of Revogation. Juanita Jo Wolff’s failure to make a timely appeal of such order
authorizes this agency to issue a Final Order of Revocation based on the Findings of Fact and
Conclusions of Law set forth in the Propose.d Final Order of Revocation. The following is
hereby entered:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Juanita Jo Wolff was issued a Washington Education Certificate, No. 2726341R, on

February 18, 1992,
2. Juanita Jo Wolff was employed by the Tacoma School District.

3. On June 11, 1999, the Office of Professional Practices, within OSPI, received a complaint
letter alleging Juanita Jo Wolff may lack of good moral character or personal fitness, a violation
of the Code of Professional Conduct, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) and the Revised

Code of Washington.
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4, In 1999, the Tacoma School district determined that Juanita Jo Wolff’s teaching contract
would not be renewed. The June of 1999, the Tacoma School District gave papers to that effect
to a process server, Mr. Melvin Calhoon, so that Mr. Calhoon could serve the papers on Juanita

Jo Wolff.

5. On June 3, 1999, Mr. Calhoon went to Juanita Jo Wolff’s home and saw Ms. Wolff
standing in her driveway. Mr. Calhoon explained who he was and that he had papers for Juanita

Jo WollT from the Tacoma School District,

6. Juanita Jo Wolff, who had a gun on her person, fired four shots at Mr. Calhoon’s lefi
tires. Ms. Wolff was arrested and charged with one charge of Assault in the Second Degree, a

felony.

7. On August 11, 1999, in the Superior Court of the State of Washington, Juanita Jo Wolfl
was acquitted of one count of Assault in the Second Degree by reason of insanity.
Juanita Jo Wolff was then committed to the custody of the Secretary of the Department of

Social and Health Services.

8. Good moral character and personal fitness is a continuing requirement to maintain a

Washington education certificate.
/
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. OSPTI has jurisdiction over Juanita Jo Wolff and over the subject matter of this action.

2. OSPI has shown by clear and convincing evidence, that the Washington education
certificate, No. 272341R, of Juanita Jo Wolff, should be revoked as provided for in WAC 180-

86-075.

3. Juanita Jo Wolff has violated RCW 28A.410.090, WAC 180-86-013, and WAC 180-86-

014.

ORDER

THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that the Washington education certificate, No.

272341R, of Juanita Jo Wolff be revoked.

DATED This 20th day of January, 2003,

DR. TERRY BERGESON
Superintendent of Public Instruction
State of Washington

al Administrgtion and QOperations
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